# P11000042605

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Only State Ziph Hone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



500207149575

05/06/11--01020--029 \*\*52.50

TYISIBN OF COSTON 2:06

C.COULLIETTE

MAY 1 3 2011

**EXAMINER** 

## VOCELLE & BERG, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

**BREVARD COUNTY OFFICE** 

ST. LUCIE COUNTY OFFICE

102 NORTH SECOND STREET FT. PIERCE, FLORIDA 34950

Telephone: (772) 489-0774

Indialantic, Florida 32903 Telephone: (321) 725-3303

321 SIXTH AVENUE

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS:

LOUIS B. VOCELLE, JR., P.A. BOARD CERTIFIED CIVIL TRIAL LAWYER BOARD CERTIFIED BUSINESS LITIGATION

PAUL R. BERG, P.A.
BOARD CERTIFIED CIVIL TRIAL LAWYER
BOARD CERTIFIED BUSINESS LITIGATION

PETER J. SWEENEY, JR.

MICHAEL G. KISSNER, JR.

3333 20TH STREET
VERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32960-2469
TELEPHONE (772) 562-8111
FAX (772) 562-2870
Internet: www.VocelleBerg.com

PLEASE REPLY TO VERO BEACH

E-MAIL: BVocelle@VocelleBerg.com KGlasby@VocelleBerg.com (FL Registered Paralegal)

May 5, 2011

Via UPS Overnight Mail
Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ATTN: AMENDMENT SECTION

Re: TD Insurance Incorporated – Corporate name change to Danaher Insurance, Inc.

Document No.: P02000012159

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the following documents which I would appreciate you processing as soon as possible:

- 1. Articles of Dissolution of Danaher Insurance, Inc. and this firm's check in the amount of \$52.50 representing payment of the dissolution filing fee and fees for a certified copy and certificate of status.
- 2. Articles of Amendment to TD Insurance Incorporated changing the corporate name to Danaher Insurance, Inc., accompanied by this firm's check in the amount of \$52.50 representing payment of the amendment filing fee and fees for a certified copy and a certificate of status.

The purpose for dissolving the recently incorporated Danaher Insurance, Inc. is due to the fact that the corporation was formed independently when, actually, a corporate name change should have been done. We do not intend to revoke the dissolution of Danaher, Inc.

May 5, 2011 Page 2

#### **CORPORATE E-MAIL ADDRESS**

Please note your records to reflect that future annual report notifications should be sent to: **PKahl@Statewidecondo.com.** 

Please provide us with certified copies and certificates of status at your earliest opportunity in the stamped, self-addressed envelopes provided. If possible, I would greatly appreciate it if you could send me an e-mail at KGlasby@VocelleBerg.com when the name change has been completed so I can promptly advise our client that he is free to use Danaher Insurance, Inc.

Thank you for your courtesy and assistance. Please contact me by phone or e-mail if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Karen Glasby-Downes, FRP Paralegal to Louis B. Vocelle, Jr.

**Enclosures** 

### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:	
	DANAHER INSURANCE, INC.	
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known): P11000042605	
THIRD:	The date dissolution was authorized: 05/04/2011	
	Effective date of dissolution if applicable: Date dissolution is processed.  (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)	
FOURTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.	
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups.	
	The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:	ではいる
	The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by	五
	The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by  Danaher Insurance, Inc.  (voting group)	17 O.
	(voting group)	
	Signature:  (By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)	
	Louis B. Vocelle, Jr.	
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
	Incorporator/attorney for Danaher Insurance, Inc.	
	(Title of person signing)	

Filing Fee: \$35

#### **Notice of Corporate Dissolution**

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims

against this corporation as provided in s. 607.1407, F.S. This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution. Name of Corporation: Danaher Insurance, Inc. Date of dissolution will be the date the dissolution is filed with the Department of State or as specified in the Articles of Dissolution. Description of information that must be included in a claim: Description of claim and all information supporting claim. Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations) Danaher Insurance, Inc. c/o Louis B. Vocelle, Jr., Esquire 3333 20th Street Vero Beach, FL 32960 A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice. Louis B. Vocelle, Jr. Printed Name of the Person Filing Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00